DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

L

1 | Name of Procuring Agency:

2 | Tender Reference No

3 I'ender Description/name of Work

item

4 | Method of Procurement

5 | Tender Published:

6  lotal Bid documents Sold:

7 | lotal Bids Received

.8 l'echnical Bid Opening date
| (iFapplicable):

9 No. of Bid technically qualified
| (if'applicable)

10 | Bid(s) Rejected

11 ‘ Financial Bid Opening date

1. Bid Evaluation Report:

Name of Firm
or Bidder

‘ Cost
offered by
the Bidder |

S.No ‘

- 2 | 3
|
M/S Asad
| Enterprises
| 9,95.243/= |
' |

M’S AK Enterprises
9.96.983,

M/SNoorani
3 Construction and
General order

Supplier 9.,98.660

Ranking in

(Work No. 01)
{ Tender notice No. 786) opening 0808 2017,

| District Council Karachi

| No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 786 Dated 18-07-2017
Improvement / repair of Block-A rooms and lavatory by
sanitation / electrification at Degrre College Manghopir UC

| Manghopir

| Single Stage (one envelop)

| Through SPPRA website
()3 Nos

03 Nos

N/A
|
N/A

(Nil)
08-08-2017

Comparison Reasons for

terms of with Estimated = acceptance/ Remarks
cosl . cost . rejection
+ | 5 6 7
Part-A

8.85% Above
Part-B
3.90% Above

Pay order No 13398839

Substantially ' Amount Rs.20.000

1" Lowest Part-C O/R Responsive | LBI
Part-A
8.95% Above
Part-B Pay order No 13322423

4% Above Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000

2 Lowest | Part-C O/R Responsive | UBL Bank
Part-A
9.5% Above
Part-B PPay order No 1 1489983
Lo _ 4.10% Above | Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000,
3 Lowest z

Part-C O/R MBI Bank

Responsive

e [heall concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

Fhe L. concerned Tor compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA 22010 amended 2013 M/S Asad

Enterprises declared has the low g‘_\N‘L‘\pullal\ ¢ bidder by the committee and recommended for

awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muhamma
\ccounts O117

District Council Karachi

\

lik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas '(Member) Mr,Mrman]

lixecutive Lngineer
DMLC (Fast)

District Engineer
lj/(h\!m.'l Council Karachi




.

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

NoDCK/DE/ 95 EOIT Dtk 57/‘? lel7

SUBJECT:- PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE METING HELD ON 08-08-2017

I- A meeting of the procurement committee under the chair of District Engineer, District

Council Karachi was held in the office of District Engineer, District Council Karachi.

2- The below mentioned member of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids invited
for the procurement of works vide D.E . D.C.K Karachi letter No. DCK / D.E /786 / 2017,
dated 18-07-2017 and subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement

Regularity Authority Government of Sindh.
Following attend the mecting.
1- Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill Chairman

District Engineer.
District Council Karachi.

.

2- Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik Member
Accounts Officer..
District Council Karachi

3- Mr. Taugeer Abbas Member
Executive Engineer.
DM.C( East)
3- During the course o meeting following discussion were made by the committee.
i- I'he tender reccived on dated 08-08-2017 were opened before the procurement
committee in presence of representatives of participants.
ii- I'he methods for bidding documents observed as single envelop.
ii- The tender was opened on 08-08-2017at 3.00 PM before the tender opening
Commitlee.
4- The committee was informed that 09 Nos bidders work have purchased the bidding
documents upto dated 08-08-2017 and all participants responsed the bids and received today

upto 08-08-2017 in the office of [)is\ricl Engineer. District Council Karachi.

Mr.Khan Muham
Accounts ()
District Council

alik (Member) Mr.Taugeer AIN ember) Mr. Faza Mlil hairman)
xcer I:xecutive Eng uu Distriet Engineer
arachi DMC(I |.'\ ) district Council Karachi

(Cont....P/2)




L ]
.‘ >
L]
= J (Page No.2)
4
(Work No. 05)
{ Tender notice No, 7(0) open on 03-07-2017.
5- During the opening of tender received, following status was found.
Sr. No/ G e
, .. Ranking in
Work Name of Firms s ."‘. Remarks
: | Ierm of Cost
Number |
01 M/S Asad Enterprises 1" Lowest Accepted
- M’S AK Enterprises 2™ Lowest Ilighest Rejected
= M/SNoorani Construction and General order .
: 3 Lowest
Supplier Highest Rejected
02 M/S JK Builder & Developer 1" Lowest \ccepted
- M'S Al Bashir & Brother Contractor 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected
t S o
- M'S Habib Enterprise ¥ RANCH Hhighest Rejected
03 M/S AK Enterprises 1" Lowest \ccepted
- M'S JK Builder & Developer 2" Lowesl Highest Rejected
- M'S Sana Builder & Developer l 37 Lowest Iighest Rejected
04 M/S Sana Builder & Developer 1" Lowest \ccepted
- M'S Multi Tech Enterprises 2 Lowest Highest Rejected
- M/S Hi-Tech Enterprises | T Lot Highest Rejected
0s - M/S Sana Builder & Developer 1" Lowest Accepted

| IE'::|'1'\'\‘; RL‘_IL‘\.'?\'\[

- M'S Mulu Tech Enterprises 2™ Lowest

M/S Hi-Tech Enterprises s Iighest Rejected

6- The committee thoroughly scrutinized cach case / tender document, by comparing
arithmetically and financially with sanctioned estimates / schedule of prices and criteria for
cligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding documents.

Recommendation.

After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee. it was
reccommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective

tender.
8- Decision.

In view of above report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above mentioned
lowest responsive bidders accordingly.

A
Mr Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal ;a'unoo ill }C'hairman}
Faglutive | “District I nginec
W’!nl::\l Council karach

Mr Khan Muhammag Malik (Member)
y 12ineer

Districl DML ( Last )




< OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
ATTENDANCE SHEET

Subject: N.I.'T. Ref No. D.C.K/D.E /2017/786 Dated 18-07-2107

Dated of opening: - 08-08-2017.

Sr.No. Name of Firm Signature

Y s Sad /.’;Mz/meg iz
- //7/5 //( ﬁ;"?{’//ﬂﬁju- W
/

3. | pU/S Hgoram Constauetson "”’/4'7—’5‘/;.:/‘ ;’

S TH itder & Deve foprer ?-,tj;

.| yps ) Fachr & o ther 2
Cortacto ¥ /k—% —ﬁa

S /S fubi b /éf/f%'//jcv/f’— %&é

| , ] g ' |
T s Sara Loitder §Lvebper kb g
S UM T L Fogriea s
7 :

9 /L e e
W/j /%»E/ f&‘/’/f/ijw ()DL//"S"A

\\
- 20
Mr.Khan Muhammag Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal'Mehmbod GilLi&hairman)

AccountgOfficer Executive Engineer / District Engineer
District Coundil Karachi D.M.C (East) \ District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 01) niT 05 Works)

Tender Notice No. 786 opening date 08 08 17

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name ol Work.. improvement / repair of Block-A rooms and lavatory by sanitation / electrification at Degree
College Manghopir UC Manghopir.

M/SNoorani
Sr. ook o . M/S Asad _ P ’ Construction and
. Eligibility Criteria / ; M/S AK Enterprises %
No. v Enterprises General order
= _ Supplier
NN
\vailable \vailable \vailable
2 Sales Tax Registration N.A N.A N A
3. | Professional Tax N.A N.A Nia
| I|<C;‘.lﬂi'..l'[ix‘ll certificate ) _
with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available

QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:

= Minimum Five vear's . , .
3 : . Yes Yes Yes
experience of relevant field.

l'urnover ol at least last - . =
6 Available \vailable¢ Available
three vears

Required Bid Security s ; ;
el . Available \vailable Available

attached.

Bid is signed, named and

g stamped by Ih-._' -'dlilhll!'l/u.f Vs Wi Yes
person of the firm along
with authorization letter
Qualitie disquahified . i iips =
0 Jualified / Disqualifiec Qualified Qualified Qualified
W
\\
Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas "{Member} Mr. Fazal Me od G irman)

Accounts Offigh Executive Engineer District Engineer
District Council Karach DM .C (East) District Council Karach




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-01 11 05 Warks. (Tender notice No,786) open on 08-08-2017.

SUBJECT:- Improvement / repair of Block-A rooms and lavatory by sanitation / electrification at Degrre College Manghopir UC Manghopir.

AT

No Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors

Part ~A Cost of Schedule Rs 3.99.056/= i, . = > Comparison with Cost offered
Add 10% Above onitem No o9 Rs 35.670/= | P | Naieof Eirr or Bidder Schedule cost by the Bidder
Part -B Cost of Schedule Rs 1.07.463/=

Add 10% Above on item No Lo 10 Rs 4.300/= MUS Asad Ent i Part-A 8.85% Above

Part —C Costof Non Schedule Rs 4.51.479/= PRESGSASRRY SIS Part-B 3.90% Above

Rs 0.97.968/ l Y - Part-C O/R 9,95,243/=
" Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,97,968/= I

Part-A 8.95% Above

2 M'S AK Enterprises Pt of 4% ABSYE

3 Part-C O/R | 9.96.983/
) M 'SNoorani Construction and General order Part-A 9.5% Above
Supplier Part-B8 4.10% Above
+— . _ r i Part=C-OR— 998660/~
[ Total Lstimate Cost/ PC Cost o Rs 9,97,968/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
L1 B — . Amount of bstimated / PC Cost RS 9,97,968/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9,95,243/=

Difference:- RS 2,725/=

Rs 2.725/= x 100 = 0.27% Below
RS 9.97.908/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Asad Enterprises at @@ Part-A 8.85% Above Part-B 3.90% Above Part-C O/R the
Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. I approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA
Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

Mr. Khan Muhamjmgd Malik(Member) Mr. Taugeey Abbas (Member) Mr. Fard MeBnivod Gill (('mm

AcecoungyOfficer Executive Engineer “ District Engineer
Ail karachi DM.C (East) istrict Council Karachi

District Cou




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

1 Name of Procuring Agency:

M/S Habib Enterprise
9.66.349

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 02)
( Tender notice No. 786) Opi.‘llil'lg 08-08-2017.

 District Council Karachi

| No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 786 Dated 18-07-2017
Hiring Charges of Machinary for cleaning of jungle bushes
/ filling pot holes by carth at Degree College Manghopir UC

2 | Tender Reference No
3 lender Description/name ol Work
/ item . R
| Manghopir DCK
4 | Method of Procurement | Single Stage (one envelop)
5 | Tender Published: | Through SPPRA website
6 | Total Bid documents Sold: | 03 Nos
7 | Total Bids Received | 03 Nos
8 Igglmic_ui Bid Opening date N/A
| (ifapplicable):
No. of Bid technically qualified N/A
| (ifapplicable) '
10 | Bid(s) Rejected | (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 08-08-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
. I Cost RanKing in Comparison
. Name of Firm - . VLR o
No ; offered by terms of with Estimated
or Bidder :
ol | the Bidder | cost | cost
1 | 2 3 B _ 5
| J\)"Ifh JK u‘lll|i|t'l' & | Part-A O/R
| | Developer 9,63.877/= | 1" Lowest Part-B O/R
2 . y T
2 .\IIS Al Ii‘.l\.lnlr t‘\ | Part-A O/R
Brother Contractor 9.65.112 90 | avvoct Part-B O/R

Part-A O'R
Part-13 O/'R

3 Lowest

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The LI concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA 2010 amended 2013 M/S JK Builder
& Developer declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

awarding contract to the bidder,

Mr.Khan Muhamm
Accounts O
District Counci

alik (Member)

arachi

Mr.Tauqeé'! Abbés (Member)
Faecutive | nEInec

I2NLC (1ast)

Mr. Fazal

7

L

Reasons for
acceptance/

rejection
O

Substantially
Responsive

Substantially

Responsive

Substantially

Responsive

[ oy
| Amount Rs, 20,000/

Hmoo
Jistrict Engi

District Council Karachi

Remarks

-

vrder NoO3S6 1 164

Bank Al | 1.1]\“1

Pay order No 00130001

Amount Rs,20.000
Sindh Bank

v order No 0026187
Amount Rs. 20,000
I3ank Al lalah

1 (Chairman)



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 02) (nio

er Notice No. 786 opening date 08 -08- 2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name ol Work.. Hiring Charges of Machinary for cleaning of jungle bushes / filling pot holes by earth at Degree
College Manghopir UC Manghopir DCK.

Sr. Elieibility Criteria M/S IK Builder | M/S Al Bashir & [ M/S Habib
No. =15 g ’ & Developer Brother Contractor  Enterprise
NIN : : g
! \vailable Available Available
Sales Tax Registration NA N A N A
3 ) €58 e i |
|| rofesstonal Tax N.A | N A N
1 I Registration certificate _
with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
OUALIFICATION
(RITERIA:
Minimmum CNCAr S i
Tinimum Fiv I Rk Ves Yes

experience ol relevant held

lumover ol at least last : .
6 Shics Available \vailable Available

three years

Required Bid Security i . y :
R SRS A Available Available Available
attached
Bid is signed. named and
stamped by the authorized ’ . d
8 ped by the . Yes Yes Yes
person of the firm along
with authorization letter
Qualified ' Disqualified . . e
9 : o 5 - Qualified Qualilied Qualified

\'-

Mr.Khan Muhammpad Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abb>§ (Member) Mr. F% od Gi airman)

Accounts Off€er Executive Engineer District Engineer
Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi

District Count




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-02 N 1T 05 Works ( Tender notice No.786) open on 08-08-2017.

SUBJECT:- Hiring Charges of Machinary for cleaning of jungle bushes / filling pot holes by earth at Degree College Manghopir UC Manghopir DCK

N
No

T ],nl.‘.-‘:'_\ ( sl

Part-B Cost

Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost

Rate Quoted by the Contractors

{ Non Schedule Rs 7.12.703/=

of NoiSehsdute Rs 2.53.625/= SrN Name of Firm or Bidder
Rs 9.66,328/ - -
M/S JK Builder & Developer
te Cost Rs 9,66,328/ 2 M/S Al Bashir & Brother Contractor
3 M/S Habib Enterprise

Rs 9,66,328/

Comparison with
Schedule cost

Part-A O/R
Part-B O/R

Part-A O/R
Part-B O/R

Part-A O/R
Part-B O/R

Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost

— — Amount «

Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by

W Estimated / PC Cost
L.owest Contractor

Diflerence:-

Rs 2.451/= x 100
RS ‘).ﬁ{l..l?._s,'-—

0.25% Below

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S JK Builder & Developer ot ‘@ Part-A O/l

owest in compeltition. [F approved the work

M. Khan Muhagyfiad Malik(Member)
\ecowsts Officer
District COuncil Karachi

Mr. Taugeer Abba\ (Member)
Faecufhve Engineer
D.M.C (East)

order may be%ssued after the \.'-'.12;\1:,:' ce ol all lorma

Ay, Fazal Me

[7

Cost offered
| by the Bidder |

9,63.877/=

9.65,112

9,66,349

RS 9,66,328/=

RS 9,63,877/=
RS 2,451/

2 Part-B O/R the Schedule Cost and being
ities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

\l&j\/

aod Gill (Chairman)
District Engineer
District Council Karachi




j M S Sana Builder &

Mr.Khan Muhammg@ Malik (Member) Mr.Tauqeerﬁshbas (Member) Mr. Fazal

I

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

e
Bid Evaluation Report
(Work No. 03)
(Tender notice No. 7T86) opening 08-08-2017,
1 | Name of Procuring Agency: ' District Council Karachi
2 I'ender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 786 Dated 18-07-2017
3 I'ender Description/name of Work | P/L/Improvement of Water line at Raees Goth UC Gabo
| /item Pat,
4 | Mcthod of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 I'ender Published: Ihrough SPPRA website
6 I'otal Bid documents Sold: | 03 Nos
7 [ l'otal Bids Received ! (03 Nos
I'echnical Bid Opening date
8§ CL & ad Upc g N/A
(11 applicable)
9 No t-I'I?lLi technically qualitied N/A
| (ilapplicable)
1
10 Bid(s) Rejected ‘ (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 08-08-2017
1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
. T Cost | RanKing in i Comparison Reasons for
Name of Firm @ i PPN _
.No . offered by terms of with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder i _ i
| the Bidder | cost | cost | rejection
1 2 3 4 5 _ 6 _ 7
| Pay order No 02958497
M/S AK |“,I'i(t‘rpl'iﬁl.'.‘i | .\'ll.hnl;lllll;l”} Amount Rs.20.000
I 9.96,666/= | 1" Lowest | 18.50% Above | Responsive | Meezan Bank
3 3, ]'Il_" order No 813693
= M/5.JK Butlder & Substantially '~ Amount Rs.20,000
Developer 997928 | |12 "Lowest | 18.65% Above Responsive  L/BL Bank

Pay order No 2538933
o Co— Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000
cveloper 9.9U |89 18.80% Above Responsive | UIBL Bank

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The .E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S AK
Enterprises declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

awarding contract to the bidder.

ehmood G-iilli‘Chairman]

\ccounts OOFCe Lxccutive Tingineer District Engineer
strict Council karach DYNEC (Fast) Z}ﬂ:qml Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 03) (niT 05 Works

No.786 opening date OB-08 201

Tender Notici

Name ol Work.. P/L/Improvement of Water line at Raees Goth UC Gabo Pat.

‘ Eligibility Criteria

I NTN
7 Sales Tax Registration

) Professional Tax

Registration certificate
with Sindh Revenue Board

QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:

Minimum Five yvear's
experience of relevant field.

l'urnover ol at least last

three vears

Required Bid Security
\f::-lki:-l.'\j

Bid 1s signed. named

and
stamped by the authorized
person of the firm along

with authorization letter

Disqualified

Qualified

Mr.Khan Muhamptad Malik (Member)

Accountg Dfficer

District

Ouholl Karach

M/S AK
Enterprises

Developer

Available Available
N.A N.A
N.A N.A

\vailable Available
Yes Yes

Available Available

\Wwailable \vailable
Yes Yes

Qualified

Quali f’\ud

\

\

\
Mr TauqeerAbbas (Member)
Executive Engineer
D M.C (East)

M/S JK Builder &

M/S Sana Builder &
Developer

Available
N.A
N.a

\vailable

Yes
Available

\vailable

, Yes
Qualified
Mr. %ﬁ ood Gilf{Chairman)

District Engineer

&L/ﬁ District Council Karachi




[ R

‘ DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

A
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-03 % 1 1 0% Works. ( Tender notice No.786) open on 08-08 2017

SUBJECT:- P/L/Improvement of Water line at Raees Goth LUC Gabo Pat.

Rate Quoted by the C ontractors

Sr - ; ’
No Detail of Sanction Estimate C ost
Cost of Schedulg Rs 8.4 1.064/= o ( omparison with ( ost offered
| ) i S \n Name - idder I
Add @ 20" Above on Tem No 1.2.3.5&0 Rs 1.58.700) anse of Firmior Bifder Schedule cost by the Bidder
Rs 999,769
M/S AK Enterprises
B 18.50% Above ~9.96.666/
Total Fstimate Cos a Rs 9,99,769/ : M'S JIK Builder & Developer
18.65% Above 9.97.928
M'S Sana Builder & Developer
18.80% Above 9.99.189
Total Estimate Cost + PC Cost o Rs 999,769/ Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
- Amount of Lstimated / PC Cost RS 9,99,769/=
Amount Quoted by Lowest Contracton RS 9,96,66§=

RS 3.103/=

Intlerence:-

Rs 3.103/= x 100 = 0.31% Below
RS 9.99.769/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S AK Enterprises at i 18.50% Above the Schedule Costand being the lowestin
fer may be issued after the Yompliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013

|
competition. [T approved the work orde
. Fazal tll. imood Gl (Chairman)

< District Engineer
I}Mrur Council Karachi

Mr. Faugeer Ahbas Mcm‘wrl
Executive Engineer
DM (Eas

Mr.




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report
(Work No. (4)
i Fender notice No. 786) opening 08-08-2017
1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 I'ender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 786 Dated 18-07-2017
Excavation work of small bore with complete Machinery at
3 [ender Description/name of Work | Mehar Shah Graveyard, Aziz Compound Mohallah Naseer
item Umer , Lala Khaskali Compound, Sarwar Gorgage Para
. | Khaskhali compound at Union Council Thano DCK
4 Method of Procurement ' Single Stage (one envelop)
5 F'ender Published: I'hrough SPPRA website
6 l'otal Bid documents Sold 03 Nos
7 lotal Bids Received 03 Nos
['echnical Bid Opening date
g .\L L. L pe g N/A
.| (ilapplicable): .
No. of Bid technically qualified .
9 o caant N/A
(il applicable) _
10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 Financial Bid Opening date 08-08-2017
1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
: i Cost Ranking in Comparison Reasons for
Name of Firm : SR
S.No : offered by terms of with Estimated  acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder R Dy
| the Bidder | cost | cost | rejection
1 | 2 3 ' Rl _ 5 6 _ 7 |
g 3 Pay order NoO3R61 165
W/S Sana Builder & Part-A E/R Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000
|| Developer 9.90,500/= | 1" Lowest | Part-BO/R | Responsive | Bank Al Habib
Part-A av order No 127635
MS Multi Tech A i |'.._.-|\.._I No 1276 |
Ent 0.23% Above Substantally | Amount Rs 20.000
NICTrPrises =
l 9.91.594 2% Lowest | Part-B O R Responsive 1Bl
. . P..l”-\ Yoy arder y (X270
) M'S Hhi-Tech h _ Pay order No 0027071
Ent 3| I (0.40% Above Substantiallyv | Amount Rs.20.000
MICTPrises . 3 WES gEst
L il [ 9.93.370 RS | Part-B O'R Responsive | Sindh Bank

e [heall concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Sana
Builder & Developer declared hag the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and
reccommended for awarding contract to the bidder.

\

3

ad Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Méhmood Gill (Chairman)
HTicer Ioxecutive | nginecr nstrict | ngineer

DNLC (Last) istrict Council Karachi

Mr.Khan Muha
\ceount
INstrict Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 04) (niT 05 works)

Tender Natice No 786 opening date 08-08-2017

Name ol Work:. Excavation work of small bore with complete Machinery at Mehar Shah Graveyard, Aziz
Compound Mohallah Naseer Umer , Lala Khaskali Compound, Sarwar Gorgage Para Khaskhali
Compound at Union Council Thano DCK.

M/S Sana

Sr. S e . , M/S Multi Tech
. Eligibility Criteria Builder & 3 ;
No. : Enterprises
| Developer }
| INTN ’ | .
| Available Available
|
2 Sales Tax Registration " :
= v N.A N.A
3 Professional Tax .
1 N.A N.A
| Registration certificate
with Sindh Revenue Board \vailable \vailable
OUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
. Minimum Five year's . .
3 . . ] Yes Yes
experience of relevant field
Tumover of at least last ; .
6 et - Available Available
three years
= Required Bid Security i ; :
] g o RNl Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed. named and
stamped by the authorized . .
8 I s Yes Yes
person of the firm along
with authorization letter
Oualified  Disqualitied . 4
9 " o q b Qualilied Qualified

Mr.Taugeer Abbas' (Member)
Executive Elng.lr'!ee"r
D.M.C (East)

| M/S Hi-Tech
Enterprises

|

Available

\vailable

Yes
Available

Available

Qualified

A

Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

7 District Engineer
¢

District Council Karachi




R R R R

o DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACH]

. COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Waork No<04 N 11 05 Works. (Tender notice MNo.786) open on 08-08-2017

SUBJECT - Excavation work of small bore with complete Machinery at Mehar Shah Graveyard, Aziz Compound Mohallah Naseer Umer , Lala
Khaskali Compound. Sarwar Gorgage Para Khaskhali compound at Union Council Thano DCK

his : T
\:I Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Part-A Cuost ol Schedule Rs 1.17.700 Comparison with Cost offered
| Lol - CrNio Naisa - <3 mj offerec
Part-13 Cost of Non Schedule Rs §.75.061 ame of Firm or Bidder Schedule cost by the Bidder
Rs 99330100
WM/S Sana Builder & Developer Part-A E/R
- o ) Part-B O/R 9.90.500/=
: . - Part-A
lotal | stimate Cost Rs 9,93,300/ 2 M/S Multi Tech Enterprises 0.25% Above
| ] Part-B O/R 9.91.594
- Part-A
J M/S Hi-Tech Enterprises 0.40% Above
Part-B O/R | 1993370

Below on Estimate € ost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost

lotal stumate Cost - PC Cost Rs 9,93,300/
Amount ol Estimated  PC Cost RS 9,93,300/

Amount o Offer Rate ltem Quaoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9,90,500/=

RS 3.000/~=

I Hierence:-

Rs 3.000/= x 100 = 0.30% Below
RS 9.93.300/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Sana Builder & Developer .1 a Part-A E/R Part-B O/R the Schedule Costand being
ued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-201 3

the lowest in competition, I approved the work order may be

Mr. Khan Muhamymed Malik(Member) Mr. Taugeer Abbgs (Member) Mr. Fazal \/Ikt Mbﬁm‘nmuj

Accoump€ Officer Eecutive Engineer District Engineer
District € DANLC (East) District Council Karachi




DlSTRlCT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 05)
{ Fender notice No. 786) opening 08-08-2017.

I | Namc of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi

I'ender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 786 Dated 18-07-2017
Excavation work of small bore with complete Machinery at
Bhiru Goth para mohallah Habib, Master Sharif Jalbai

L

I'ender Description/name of Work

3 e Mohallah Masjid and P/F Machinary at Shanwaz para ,
L
Raheem Para, Mohammdan Jadgal Mohallah & other Old
_ ' Thano DCK
4 Mecthod of Procurement | Single Stage (one envelop)
5 I'ender Published: I'hrough SPPRA website
6 l'otal Bid documents Sold: | 03 Nos
7 'otal Bids Received (03 Nos
. I'cchnical Bid Opening date
8 s , | ¢ | N/A
| (ilapplicable): .
9 No. ol lg.lll technically qualitied N/A
(if applicable)
10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
1l FFinancial Bid Opening date 08-08-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
. = Cost Ranking in Comparison Reasons for
: Name of Firm : 3 o ,
S.No ) offered by terms of with Estimated  acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder SR L
_ | the Bidder cost , cost | rejection
1| 2 3 4 | 5 |6 | 7
, . Part-A yav order Nol3861163
M/S Sana Builder & | = A Pay order Nob3B61 1
| Develd 1% Below .\Hh.\'[.lllll.ln_\ Amount Rs. 20,000
SRR | 9.96,850/= 1" Lowest | Part-BO/R Responsive | Bank Al Habib _
- : I'“rl-_\ |: A L\ !‘{‘tWLI".‘
2| M'S Mulii Tech . ay order No 13322
o e 0.50% Below Substantially  Amount Rs 20000
I'nterprises A = : .
0.98.274 = Lowest | Part-B O/R Responsive - U]
\ Part-A Py lor No' 13322427
) M'S Hi-Tech ay order N 2247
It # - =T Liswest /R \II}"HLIIIH-!”‘\ smount BRs 200000
THETPEISCS 3 WSt .
Cer 099 300 Part-B O/R Responsive 1Bl

e |he all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Sana
Builder & Developer declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committec and
recommended for awarding contract to the bidder

\

\
LY

Mr.Khan Muham
\ceounts O e bngine
Instriet Coungdd Karachi 1D NG (] asty

Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fa ¢Mehm oﬂ Gil irman)
) 1y FNEINST nstrict b

121NCCT

Il A

I District Counal karach




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 05) (N7 05 works

Tender Notice No 786 opening date OB-0B- 201

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name ol Work .. Excavation work of small bore with complete Machinery at Bhiru Goth para mohallah Habib,
Master Sharif Jalbai Mohallah Masjid and P/F Machinary at Shanwaz para , Raheem Para,
Mohammdan Jadgal Mohallah & other Old Thano DCK.

AMUS Sana

Sr. s e - e : , M/S Multi Tech M/S Hi-Tech
Eligibility Criteria Builder & . B ; B
No. ; Enterprises Enterprises
. Developer |
l Ll Available Available Available
2 Sales Tax Registration N.A N.A N.A
3 Professional Tax
N.A N.A N.a
1 Ingialr.mnn certilicate . .
with Sindh Revenue Board \vailable \vailable \vailable

QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:

Minimum Five year's ) i
5 o . Yes Yes Yes
experience of relevant field

6 lumover of b last le Available Available \vailable

three vears

- | Required Bid Security is

Available Available \vailable
attached
Bid is signed. named and
stamped b I sed , . :
g tamped I.‘\ Iil'.: withorizec Yes Yes Yes
person of the firm along
with authorization letter.
Qualified * Disqualifie " < .
9 Jualified / Disqualified Qualilied Qualified Qualified
\'\ \
LY
\-.
Mr.Khan Muhamma lik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. zal M hmood Gill fChalrman]

arachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi

Accounts Offler Executive Ehgineer \6 District Engineer
District Counc J/




~ DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-05 N1 T 05 Works (Tender notice No,786) open on 08-08-2017.

SUBJECT:- Excavation work of small bore with complete Machinery at Bhiru Goth para mohallah Habib, Master Sharif Jalbai Mohallah Masjid
and P/F Machinary at Shanwaz para . Raheem Para, Mohammdan Jadgal Mohallah & other Old Thano DCK

b -
\:I Detail of Sanction Estimate € ost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Part-A Cost of Schedule Rs 1.25.050/= | ('lll!lp.nT:un with Cost offered
; ¢ Sr.No N e - Ri ;
Part-13 Cost of Non Schedule Rs 8.74.300/= I e DEEIERor iioe Schedule cost by the Bidder
Rs 9.99.500) ' [ '
M/S Sana Builder & Developer Part-A 1%Below
- Part-B O/R ~ 9,96.850/=
: d Part-A
- Cost Rs 9,99,500/-= 2 M'S Multi Tech Enterprises 0.50% Below
Part-B (J/R . 9.98.274
- Part-A
3 M/S Hi-Tech Enterprises F/R
B Part-B O/R 9.99.400
i Total Estimate Cost ' PC Cost Rs 9 99,500/ = Below on Estimate C ost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated | 1'C Cost RS 9,99,500/
Amount of Offer Rate lem Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9,96,850/=
Ditterence:- RS 2,700/=
Rs 2.700/=_ x 100 = 0.27% Below

RS 9,99,500/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Sana Builder & Developer at ‘@ Part-A 1%Below Part-B O/R the Schedule Cost and
being the lowest in competition. 1 approved the work order masbe issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-

.

X
M. Taugeer Abbas l\\‘mhrri
Executive fongineer
DANLC (Bast)

2013

-

al Mdhmood Gill (€ hairman)
District Engineer
District Council Karach




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18

